                             BZX584Bxxx Series
                                      GOOD-ARK Electronics
www.goodark.com  1
Features
●
●
●
 Mechanical Data

Coefficent
@IZT=5 mA
mV/°C
AVE Min Max
IZT
(mA)
ZZT at
IZT (Ω)
ZZK at
IZK (Ω)
IZK
(mA)
VR V
Min
Max
BZX584B5V1 2Z2 5.1 5.00 5.20 5 60 480 1.0 2 2.0 -2.7 1.2
BZX584B5V6 2Z3 5.6 5.49 5.71 5 40 400 1.0 1 2.0 -2.0 2.5
BZX584B6V2 2Z4 6.2 6.08 6.32 5 10 150 1.0 3 4.0 0.4 3.7
BZX584B6V8 2Z5 6.8 6.66 6.94 5 15 80 1.0 2 4.0 1.2 4.5
BZX584B7V5 2Z6 7.5 7.35 7.65 5 15 80 1.0 1 5.0 2.5 5.3
BZX584B8V2 2Z7 8.2 8.04 8.36 5 15 80 1.0 0.7 5.0 3.2 6.2
BZX584B9V1 2Z8 9.1 8.92 9.28 5 15 100 1.0 0.5 6.0 3.8 7.0
BZX584B10 2Z9 10 9.80 10.20 5 20 150 1.0 0.2 7.0 4.5 8.0
BZX584B11 2Y1 11 10.78 11.22 5 20 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 5.4 9.0
BZX584B12 2Y2 12 11.76 12.24 5 25 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 6.0 10.0
BZX584B13 2Y3 13 12.74 13.26 5 30 170 1.0 0.1 8.0 7.0 11.0
BZX584B15 2Y4 15 14.70 15.30  5 30 200 1.0 0.1 10.5 9.2 13.0
BZX584B16 2Y5 16 15.68 16.32  5 40 200 1.0 0.1 11.2 10.4 14.0
BZX584B18 2Y6 18 17.64 18.36 5 45 225 1.0 0.1 12.6 12.4 16.0
BZX584B20 2Y7 20 19.60 20.40 5 55 225 1.0 0.1 14.0 14.4 18.0
                                      GOOD-ARK Electronics
www.goodark.com  3
Ratings and Characteristics Curves
(TA = 25℃ unless otherwise noted)